
 
 
 

 

 

Bus Timetables  

2025  



2 
 

 

Contents 

 

3. Bus Company Contacts 

4. Carlton via Old Forcett Road – AM/PM 

5. Dodges Ferry via Lewisham -AM/PM 

6. Dunalley – AM/PM 

7. Forcett via Lewisham – AM 

8. Forcett via Lewisham - PM 

9. Midway Point – AM/PM 

10. Penna & Midway Point - AM 

11. Penna & Midway Point - PM 

12. Levendale – AM/PM 

13. Nugent via Pawleena - AM 

14. Nugent via Pawleena - PM 

15. Primrose Sands – AM/PM 

16. Shark Point Road via Orielton – AM/PM 

17. Sorell Town Service via Weston Hill Road – AM/PM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  



3 
 

 

Bus Company Contacts 
The stops listed on the timetable are generally for timing purposes and some listed 

are not in use. For new families, it is always recommended for them to give the bus 

company a call and let them know where and when their child will be travelling. 

 

Seabourne Coaches – 0407 910 931 

- Primrose Sands 

- Nugent 

- Pawleena  

- Carlton 

- Dodges Ferry 

- Lewisham 

- Forcett 

- Orielton 

- Sorell 

 

O’Driscoll Coaches – 6261 4653 

- Midway Point & Penna 

 

Wynyard Bus Lines Pty Ltd – 6248 4618 

- Midway Point 

- Forcett via Lewisham 

 

DS and KL Little – 6253 6068 or 0408 302 221 

- Dunalley 

 

Dianne Free – 6254 6119 or 0409 970 729  

- Levendale 

 



4 
 

Carlton via Old Forcett Road 

Seabourne  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Carlton River and Dodges Hill Roads 08.00 

2 Corner Carlton River and Convoy Roads 08:01 

3 Corner Carlton River Road and Hardner Court 08:02 

4 Corner Gate Five Road and Erle Street 08:05 

5 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Provence Drive 08:07 

6 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Moomere Street 08:10 

7 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Lyeena Street 08:13 

8 Corner Old Forcett and Okines Roads 08:18 

9 Dodges Ferry Fire Station 08:19 

10 Corner Old Forcett and Heatherbell Roads 08:22 

11 Corner Old Forcett Road and Villawood Court 08:25 

12 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 08:32 

13 Sorell High School 08:40 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:10 

2 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 15:18 

3 Corner Old Forcett and Alomes Road 15:26 

4 Corner Old Forcett and Heatherbell Roads 15:28 

5 Dodges Ferry Fire Station 15:31 

6 Corner Old Forcett and Okines Roads 15:32 

7 Corner Carlton River and Dodges Hill Road 15:36 

8 Corner Carlton River and Convoy Roads 15:37 

9 Corner Carlton River Road and Hardner Court 15:38 

10 Corner Gate Five Road and Erle Street 15:42 

11 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Province Drive 15:45 

12 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Moomere Street 15:47 

13 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Lyeena Street 15:50 

 

 



5 
 

Dodges Ferry via Lewisham 

Seabourne  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Bally Park Road and Arnott Street 08:15 

2 Corner Carlton Beach and Ridge Roads 08:16 

3 Corner Carlton Beach Road and East Street 08:17 

4 Corner Carlton Beach and Riaweena Roads 08:18 

5 Dodges Ferry Shop 08:19 

6 Corner Carlton Beach Road and First Avenue 08:21 

7 Corner Old Forcett and Okines Roads 08:23 

8 Dodges Ferry Fire Station 08:24 

9 Corner Lewis Court and Scenic Drive 08:25 

10 Corner Scenic Drive and Mary Street 08:27 

11 Lewisham Tavern 08:29 

12 Corner Lewisham and Quarry Roads 08:31 

13 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 08:37 

14 Sorell High School 08:45 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:10 

2 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 15:18 

3 Corner Lewisham and Quarry Roads 15:24 

4 Lewisham Tavern 15:26 

5 Corner Scenic Drive and Mary Street 15:28 

6 Corner Lewis Court and Scenic Drive 15:32 

7 Dodges Ferry Fire Station 15:38 

8 Corner Old Forcett and Okines Roads 15:39 

9 Corner Carlton Beach Road and First Avenue 15:41 

10 Dodges Ferry Shop 15:43 

11 Corner Carlton Beach Road and Riaweena Roads 15:44 

12 Corner Carlton Beach Road and East Street 15:45 

13 Corner Carlton Beach and Ridge Road 15:46 

14 Corner Bally Park Road and Arnott Street 15:47 



6 
 

Dunalley  

Littles  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 230 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 8:01 

2 192 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 8:02 

3 46 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 8:04 

4 77 Arthur Highway, Dunalley 08:06 

5 Dunalley Bakery 08:10 

6 Bus shelter outside Dunalley Police Station 08:12 

7 8 Arthur Hwy, Dunalley 08:14 

8 Copping Roadhouse, Arthur Highway 08:20 

9 Corner Arthur Highway and Gangells Road 08:29 

10 Bus shelter opposite Forcett Pitstop 08:34 

11 Sorell Secondary School  08:43 

12 Sorell Primary School 08:45 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell Secondary School 15:10 

2 Sorell Primary School 15:15 

3 Pull in area at Valleyfield Road, Sorell 15:23 

4 Forcett Pitstop 15:26 

5 Corner Arthur Highway and Gangells Road 15:30 

6 Copping Roadhouse, Arthur Highway 15:40 

7 77 Arthur Highway, Dunalley 15:48 

8 Bus shelter past Service Station, Dunalley 15:49 

9 Arthur Highway, opposite Dunalley Bakery 15:52 

10 8 Arthur Highway, Dunalley 15:55 

11 25 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 15:57 

12 192 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 15:59 

13 230 Bay Road, Boomer Bay 16:00 

 

 

  



7 
 

Forcett via Lewisham 

Wynyard 

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Arthur Highway and Delmore Roads 07:46 

2 17 Delmore Road 07:47 

3 Corner Delmore Road and Jayville Rise 07:48 

4 Corner Delmore and White Hill Road 07:50 

5 38 Delmore Road 07:52 

6 703 Arthur Highway – Forcett Pitstop 07:54 

7 Corner Old Forcett Road and Riverdown Court 07:56 

8 Corner Old Forcett and Quarry Road 07:57 

9 Corner Old Forcett Road and Malwood Place 07:58 

10 Corner Old Forcett Road and Villawood Court 07:59 

11 Corner Old Forcett and Alomes 08:00 

12 Corner Old Forcett and Heatherbell Roads 08:01 

13 Corner Scenic Drive and Richards Avenue 08:03 

14 Lewisham Hardware Store 08:05 

15 Lewisham Tavern 08:07 

16 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 08:15 

17 Sorell School 08:23 

 

  



8 
 

Forcett via Lewisham 

Wynyard 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell School 03:35 

2 Corner Arthur Highway and Schofield Drive 03:43 

3 Lewisham Tavern 03:51 

4 Lewisham Hardware Store 03:53 

5 Corner Scenic Drive and Richards Avenue 03:55 

6 Corner Old Forcett and Heatherbell Road 03:57 

7 Corner Old Forcett Road and Alomes Roads 03:58 

8 Corner Old Forcett and Villawood Court 03:59 

9 Corner Old Forcett Road and Malwood Place 04:00 

10 Corner Old Forcett and Quarry Roads 04:01 

11 Corner Old Forcett Road and Riverdown Court 04.02 

12 704 Arthur Highway – Forcett Pitstop 04:04 

13 38 Delmore Road 0406 

14 Corner Delmore and White Hill Road 04:08 

15 Corner Delmore Road and Jayville Rise 04:10 

16 17 Delmore Road 04:11 

17 Corner Arthur Highway and Delmore Roads 04:12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9 
 

Midway Point 

Wynyard 

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Honolulu Street 08:33 

2 Esplanade Midway Point 08:34 

3 Corner Reynolds Road and Midway Street 08:35 

4 Corner Reynolds Road and Abate Place 08:36 

5 Brady Street  08:38 

6 Midway Point Roundabout Tasman Highway 08:40 

7 Sorell School 08:47 

 

 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell School 03:10 

2 Midway Point Roundabout Tasman Highway 03:17 

3 Brady Street 03:19 

4 Corner Reynolds Road and Abate Place 03:21 

5 Corner Reynolds Road and Midway Street 03:22 

6 Esplanade Midway Point 03:23 

7 Honolulu Street 03:24 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10 
 

Penna and Midway  

O’Driscoll 

Bus 1 PENNA  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Tasman Highway and Brinktop Road 08:04 

2 Corner Brinktop and Penna Road 08:06 

3 Penna Road 08:07 

4 Corner Penna and Kirabati Roads 08:09 

5 Penna Road Child Care Centre 08:14 

6 Sorell Primary School 08:20 

 

 

Bus 2 MIDWAY  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 17 Bay Road 08:29 

2 Corner Reynolds Road and Haber Street 08:30 

3 38 Lake Vue Drive 08:30 

4 Corner Beach Road and First Avenue 08:33 

5 Sorell High School 08:39 

6 Sorell Primary School 08:40 

 

  



11 
 

Penna and Midway 

O’Driscoll 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 03:15 

2 Sorell Primary School 03:15 

3 Corner Tasman Highway and Brinkton Road 03:20 

4 Corner Penna and Shark Point Roads 03:22 

5 Corner Penna and Kirabati Roads 03:23 

6 17 Bay Road 03:28 

7 Corner Reynolds Road and Haber Street 03:30 

8 Lake Vue Drive 03:31 

9 Corner Beach Road and First Avenue 03:32 

10 7 Wilson Street, Midway Point 03:35 

 

 



12 
 

Levendale  

Dianne Free 

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Woodsdale and New Country Marsh Roads 07:50 

2 1731 Woodsdale Road 07:52 

3 1495 Woodsdale Road 07:57 

4 1024 Woodsdale Road 08:03 

5 824 Woodsdale Road 08:05 

6 Corner Tasman Highway and Woodsdale Road 08:17 

7 4298 Tasman Highway 08:19 

8 Orielton Hall 08:30 

9 Sorell Primary School 08:40 

 

 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell Primary School 03:05 

2 Orielton Hall 03:15 

3 4298 Tasman Highway 03:26 

4 Corner Tasman Highway and Woodsdale Road 03:28 

5 824 Woodsdale Road 03:40 

6 1024 Woodsdale Road 03:42 

7 1495 Woodsdale Road 03:48 

8 1730 Woodsdale Road 03:53 

9 Corner Woodsdale and New Country Marsh Roads 03:55 

 

 



13 
 

Nugent via Pawleena 

Seabourne  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Nugent and Mill Roads 08:00 

2 Corner Nugent and Kellevie Roads 08:02 

3 1842 Nugent Road 08:05 

4 Corner Nugent and Bezzants Roads 08:07 

5 1674 Nugent Road 08:08 

6 1499 Nugent Road 08:09 

7 1461 Nugent Road 08:10 

8 1256 Nugent Road 08:11 

9 Corner Nugent and Delmore Roads 08:15 

10 Corner Nugent and Nonesuch Roads 08:20 

11 Corner Nugent and Shrub End Roads 08:23 

12 689 Webbs Road 08:34 

13 Corner Pawleena and Hillcrest Roads 08:35 

14 631 Pawleena Road 08:36 

15 Corner Pawleena and Shrub End Roads 08:37 

16 391 Pawleena Road 08:38 

17 252 Pawleena Road 08:40 

18 86 Pawleena Road 08:43 

19 Sorell High School 08.45 

 

 

  



14 
 

Nugent via Pawleena 

Seabourne 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:10 

2 86 Pawleena Road 15:12 

3 252 Pawleena Road 15:15 

4 391 Pawleena Road 15:17 

5 Corner Pawleena and Shrub End Roads 15:18 

6 631 Pawleena Road 15:19 

7 Corner Pawleena and Hillcrest Roads 15:20 

8 689 Webbs Road 15:21 

9 Corner Nugent and Shrub End Roads 15:32 

10 Corner Nugent and Nonesuch Roads 15:35 

11 Corner Nugent and Delmore Roads 15:40 

12 1256 Nugent Road 15:44 

13 1461 Nugent Road 15:45 

14 1499 Nugent Road 15:46 

15 1674 Nugent Road 15:47 

16 Corner Nuggent and Bezzants Roads 15:48 

17 1842 Nugent Road 15:50 

18 Corner Nugent and Kellevie Roads 15:53 

19 Corner Nugent and Mill Roads 15:55 

 

 

 

 

 

 



15 
 

Primrose Sands 

Seabourne 

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Corner Primrose Sands Road and Colleen Crescent 07:44 

2 Corner Primrose Sands Road and Protea Street 07:45 

3 Primrose Sands Shop 07:46 

4 Corner Grevillea Street and Erica Road 07:47 

5 Corner Linden Road and Lantana Place 07:48 

6 Corner Pine Court and Primrose Sands Road 07:50 

7 Primrose Road and Oak Street 07:51 

8 Corner Primrose Sands Road and Rowan Avenue 07:52 

9 23 Tamarix Road 07:55 

10 31 Midden Road 07:57 

11 Corner Sea Eagle Road and Falcon Street 07:59 

12 29 Carlton Bluff Road 08:00 

13 Corner Tamarix Road and Grebe Street 08:01 

14 Sorell High School 08:30 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:10 

2 Corner Primrose Sands Road and Colleen Crescent 15:35 

3 Corner Primrose Sands and Tamarix Roads 15:36 

4 23 Tamarix Road 15:40 

5 31 Midden Road 15:31 

6 Corner Sea Eagle Road and Falcon Street 15:42 

7 29 Carlton Bluff Road 15:43 

8 Corner Tamarix Road and Grebe Street 15:44 

9 Primrose Sands Shop 15:48 

10 Corner Grevillea Street and Erica Road 15:49 

11 Corner Linden Road and Lantana Place 15:51 

12 Corner Pine Court and Primrose Sands Road 15:53 

13 Primrose Road and Oak Street 15:54 

14 Corner Primrose Sands Road and Rowan Avenue 15:56 



16 
 

Shark Point Road via Orielton 

Seabourne  

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 413 Shark Point Road 08:00 

2 461 Shark Point Road 08:01 

3 633 Shark Point Road 08:03 

4 240 Shark Point Road 08:05 

5 182 Shark Point Road 08:06 

6 121 Shark Point Road 08:07 

7 Corner Shark Point Drive and Wolstenholme Drive 08:08 

8 Corner Tasman Highway and Shark Point Road 08:10 

9 2983 Tasman Highway 08:15 

10 Corner Tasman Highway and Orielton Road 08:16 

11 3103 Tasman Highway 08:17 

12 Corner Tasman Highway and Greens Road 08:18 

13 Sorell High School 08:25 

14 Sorell Primary School 08:27 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:25 

2 Sorell Primary School 15:27 

3 Corner Tasman Highway and Shark Point Road 15:30 

4 2983 Tasman Highway 15:35 

5 Corner Tasman Highway and Orielton Road 15:36 

6 3103 Tasman Highway 15:37 

7 Corner Tasman Highway and Greens Road 15:38 

8 Corner Shark Point Drive and Wolstenholme Drive 15:45 

9 121 Shark Point Road 15:46 

10 182 Shark Point Road 15:47 

11 240 Shark Point Road 15:48 

12 413 Shark Point Road 15:50 

13 461 Shark Point Road 15:51 

14 633 Shark Point Road 15:53 



17 
 

Sorell Town Service via Weston Hill Road 

Seabourne 

AM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Woolworths, Sorell 08.30 

2 Corner Barclay Court and Weston Hill Road 08:31 

3 Corner Mercer Court and Weston Hill Road 08:32 

4 Junction Weston Hill Road and Gatehouse Drive 08:33 

5 Jeanie Drive 08:34 

6 Pennington Drive 08.35 

7 Corner Pennington Drive and Horizon 08:36 

8 Devenish Drive 08.37 

9 Attunga Drive 08:39 

10 Sorell High School 08:43 

11 Sorell Primary School 08:45 

 

 

PM 

Stop 
Nos 

Stop Location Stop 
Time 

1 Sorell High School 15:05 

2 Sorell Primary School 15:07 

3 Attunga Drive 15:10 

4 Devenish Drive 15:11 

5 Corner Pennington Drive and Horizon Drive 15:12 

6 Pennington Drive 15:13 

7 Corner Mercer Court and Weston Hill Road 15:38 

8 Junction Weston Hill Road and Gatehouse Drive 15:15 

9 Jeanie Drive 15:19 

10 Woolworths, Sorell 15:47 

 

 


